
Hobart (11-3,5-2 Liberty League) -vs- Clarkson (6-8,1-6 Liberty League)
01/16/26 at Alumni Gymnasium, Potsdam, NY

 
 

 
 
Hobart 77

Clarkson 63

Date: 01/16/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 130
Site: Alumni Gymnasium, Potsdam, NY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hobart 44 33 77
Clarkson 31 32 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Moesch,Alex * 33 6-11 3-3 3-4 0-6 6 2 1 2 1 1 18
03 Price,Justin * 32 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 0 0 0 9
01 Paki,Dorian * 25 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 3 2 0 1 8
12 Bergeron,Gabriel * 24 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 2 1 2 8
02 Nedd,Monty * 21 2-5 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 2 4 1 2 2 7
11 Mordi,Allen 24 6-9 1-3 3-4 2-7 9 1 0 2 0 0 16
22 Muntner,Harrison 16 2-5 0-1 2-2 3-2 5 1 2 1 1 1 6
15 Carey,Jackson 14 2-4 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Lutz,Niko 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
10 Traina,Axel 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-60 9-22 10-13 8-29 37 11 17 10 5 7 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-29   55.17% 8-16   50.00% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 13-31   41.94% 1-6   16.67% 6-9   66.67%
Total 29-60   48.3% 9-22   40.9% 10-13   76.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Abernethy,Nate * 33 7-16 3-6 2-4 3-5 8 0 1 2 0 1 19
24 Burns,Braeden * 38 6-12 1-4 0-0 2-5 7 4 4 3 0 0 13
23 Kocak,Aydin * 23 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-5 5 4 1 3 0 1 9
05 DeRegis,Steve * 32 3-14 2-11 0-0 1-0 1 3 3 1 0 3 8
00 Rappa,Lorenzo * 26 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 1 0 1 5
20 Piddock,Bobby 12 2-3 0-1 1-1 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
04 Toscano,Matt 13 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
02 Maxam,Tyson 9 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Wallace,Grayson 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
30 Rappa,Ben 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-66 10-37 3-5 12-24 36 15 13 13 0 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67% 6-20   30.00% 3-3   100.00%
Second Half 14-36   38.89% 4-17   23.53% 0-2   0.00%
Total 25-66   37.9% 10-37   27.0% 3-5   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hobart Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clarkson
GOOD 3PTR by BERGERON,GABRIEL 19:44 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by NEDD,MONTY --

19:12 MISS 3PTR by DEREGIS,STEVE
BLOCK  by NEDD,MONTY 19:12
REBOUND DEF by MOESCH,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by PAKI,DORIAN 19:04

18:54 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by KOCAK,AYDIN
-- ASSIST  by ABERNETHY,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by MOESCH,ALEX(in the paint) 18:29 5-3 V 2
18:07 MISS JUMPER by ABERNETHY,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAKI,DORIAN --
MISS JUMPER by MOESCH,ALEX(in the paint) 17:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:41 FOUL  by KOCAK,AYDIN
MISS 3PTR by NEDD,MONTY 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERNETHY,NATE
17:23 MISS 3PTR by KOCAK,AYDIN

REBOUND DEF by NEDD,MONTY --
MISS JUMPER by BERGERON,GABRIEL 17:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,BRAEDEN
16:57 MISS JUMPER by BURNS,BRAEDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,JUSTIN --
16:40 FOUL  by KOCAK,AYDIN

GOOD FT by MOESCH,ALEX 16:40 6-3 V 3
GOOD FT by MOESCH,ALEX 16:40 7-3 V 4

16:24 TURNOVER  by ABERNETHY,NATE
TURNOVER  by NEDD,MONTY 16:07

16:07 STEAL  by RAPPA,LORENZO
15:50 7-6 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ABERNETHY,NATE

-- ASSIST  by BURNS,BRAEDEN
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 15:33 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by PAKI,DORIAN --

15:13 9-9 GOOD 3PTR by BURNS,BRAEDEN
-- ASSIST  by KOCAK,AYDIN

GOOD 3PTR by NEDD,MONTY 14:55 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by PRICE,JUSTIN --

14:37 MISS 3PTR by DEREGIS,STEVE
-- REBOUND OFF by ABERNETHY,NATE

14:19 TURNOVER  by KOCAK,AYDIN
STEAL  by BERGERON,GABRIEL 14:19
TURNOVER  by BERGERON,GABRIEL 14:14

14:14 STEAL  by KOCAK,AYDIN
14:02 MISS 3PTR by BURNS,BRAEDEN

REBOUND DEF by NEDD,MONTY --
GOOD 3PTR by BERGERON,GABRIEL 13:53 15-9 V 6
ASSIST  by NEDD,MONTY --

13:32 FOUL  by KOCAK,AYDIN
13:32 TURNOVER  by KOCAK,AYDIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:32
13:32 SUB OUT by KOCAK,AYDIN
13:32 SUB IN by PIDDOCK,BOBBY

SUB OUT by PAKI,DORIAN 13:32
SUB OUT by NEDD,MONTY 13:32
SUB IN by MORDI,ALLEN 13:32
SUB IN by CAREY,JACKSON 13:32
TURNOVER  by BERGERON,GABRIEL 13:19

13:19 STEAL  by ABERNETHY,NATE
13:07 TURNOVER  by RAPPA,LORENZO



STEAL  by MOESCH,ALEX 13:07
MISS 3PTR by CAREY,JACKSON 13:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,BRAEDEN
12:50 MISS 3PTR by RAPPA,LORENZO

-- REBOUND OFF by BURNS,BRAEDEN
12:45 MISS 3PTR by DEREGIS,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by MOESCH,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by BERGERON,GABRIEL 12:28
REBOUND OFF by MORDI,ALLEN --

12:09 FOUL  by BURNS,BRAEDEN
12:09 SUB OUT by RAPPA,LORENZO
12:09 SUB IN by TOSCANO,MATT

SUB OUT by BERGERON,GABRIEL 12:09
SUB IN by PAKI,DORIAN 12:09
TURNOVER  by MOESCH,ALEX 12:01

12:01 STEAL  by DEREGIS,STEVE
FOUL  by MOESCH,ALEX 11:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58
SUB OUT by PRICE,JUSTIN 11:58
SUB OUT by MOESCH,ALEX 11:58
SUB IN by NEDD,MONTY 11:58
SUB IN by MUNTNER,HARRISON 11:58

11:44 MISS 3PTR by DEREGIS,STEVE
REBOUND DEF by CAREY,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by MORDI,ALLEN 11:21

10:58 TURNOVER  by ABERNETHY,NATE
STEAL  by NEDD,MONTY 10:58

10:55 FOUL  by DEREGIS,STEVE
GOOD 3PTR by MORDI,ALLEN 10:47 18-9 V 9
ASSIST  by NEDD,MONTY --
FOUL  by NEDD,MONTY 10:26

10:26 SUB OUT by DEREGIS,STEVE
10:26 SUB IN by MAXAM,TYSON
10:13 18-11 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by TOSCANO,MATT(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PAKI,DORIAN(in the paint) 10:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TOSCANO,MATT

FOUL  by MORDI,ALLEN 09:59
09:58 SUB OUT by ABERNETHY,NATE
09:58 SUB IN by WALLACE,GRAYSON

SUB OUT by PAKI,DORIAN 09:58
SUB OUT by CAREY,JACKSON 09:58
SUB IN by TRAINA,AXEL 09:58
SUB IN by LUTZ,NIKO 09:58

09:53 MISS 3PTR by MAXAM,TYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by BURNS,BRAEDEN

FOUL  by NEDD,MONTY 09:49
SUB OUT by NEDD,MONTY 09:49
SUB IN by PRICE,JUSTIN 09:49

09:31 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,GRAYSON
REBOUND DEF by MORDI,ALLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by MUNTNER,HARRISON(in the paint) 09:17 20-11 V 9

09:01 MISS 3PTR by MAXAM,TYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by PIDDOCK,BOBBY

08:58 20-13 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by PIDDOCK,BOBBY(in the paint)
FOUL  by MUNTNER,HARRISON 08:58

08:58 20-14 V 6 GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
MISS 3PTR by TRAINA,AXEL 08:51
REBOUND OFF by MUNTNER,HARRISON --
TURNOVER  by MUNTNER,HARRISON 08:28

08:15 20-16 V 4 GOOD DUNK by BURNS,BRAEDEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MORDI,ALLEN 07:58
REBOUND OFF by MUNTNER,HARRISON --



GOOD LAYUP by MUNTNER,HARRISON(in the paint) 07:54 22-16 V 6
07:46 22-18 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MAXAM,TYSON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MUNTNER,HARRISON(in the paint) 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by PIDDOCK,BOBBY

07:19 MISS 3PTR by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
REBOUND DEF by MORDI,ALLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 07:10 24-18 V 6

06:57 TURNOVER  by TOSCANO,MATT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:57

06:57 SUB OUT by BURNS,BRAEDEN
06:57 SUB IN by DEREGIS,STEVE

SUB OUT by TRAINA,AXEL 06:57
SUB OUT by MORDI,ALLEN 06:57
SUB IN by MOESCH,ALEX 06:57
SUB IN by BERGERON,GABRIEL 06:57
MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,NIKO 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXAM,TYSON
06:07 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MUNTNER,HARRISON 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MAXAM,TYSON

05:42 MISS 3PTR by MAXAM,TYSON
REBOUND DEF by MUNTNER,HARRISON --
GOOD 3PTR by MOESCH,ALEX 05:31 27-18 V 9
ASSIST  by BERGERON,GABRIEL --

05:05 MISS LAYUP by DEREGIS,STEVE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERGERON,GABRIEL --

04:53 FOUL  by WALLACE,GRAYSON
GOOD FT by MUNTNER,HARRISON 04:52 28-18 V 10

04:52 SUB OUT by MAXAM,TYSON
04:52 SUB OUT by TOSCANO,MATT
04:52 SUB OUT by WALLACE,GRAYSON
04:52 SUB OUT by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
04:52 SUB IN by RAPPA,LORENZO
04:52 SUB IN by ABERNETHY,NATE
04:52 SUB IN by BURNS,BRAEDEN
04:52 SUB IN by RAPPA,BEN

GOOD FT by MUNTNER,HARRISON 04:52 29-18 V 11
SUB OUT by MUNTNER,HARRISON 04:52
SUB IN by MORDI,ALLEN 04:52

04:39 29-21 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by DEREGIS,STEVE
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,JUSTIN 04:20 32-21 V 11
ASSIST  by MOESCH,ALEX --

04:06 MISS 3PTR by DEREGIS,STEVE
-- REBOUND OFF by ABERNETHY,NATE

03:48 MISS LAYUP by BURNS,BRAEDEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by LUTZ,NIKO 03:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:46
SUB OUT by LUTZ,NIKO 03:46
SUB IN by PAKI,DORIAN 03:46

03:45 32-24 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by ABERNETHY,NATE
-- ASSIST  by DEREGIS,STEVE

MISS 3PTR by BERGERON,GABRIEL 03:31
-- REBOUND DEF by RAPPA,LORENZO

FOUL  by PAKI,DORIAN 03:20
03:20 32-25 V 7 GOOD FT by ABERNETHY,NATE
03:20 32-26 V 6 GOOD FT by ABERNETHY,NATE

GOOD 3PTR by MOESCH,ALEX 03:06 35-26 V 9
ASSIST  by BERGERON,GABRIEL --

02:47 35-28 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,BRAEDEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MOESCH,ALEX 02:31 38-28 V 10
ASSIST  by PRICE,JUSTIN --



01:59 38-31 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by ABERNETHY,NATE
-- ASSIST  by RAPPA,LORENZO

01:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:54 SUB OUT by RAPPA,LORENZO
01:54 SUB IN by TOSCANO,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by MOESCH,ALEX(in the paint) 01:31 40-31 V 9
01:14 MISS LAYUP by ABERNETHY,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAKI,DORIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BERGERON,GABRIEL(in the paint) 01:03 42-31 V 11

00:44 TURNOVER  by RAPPA,BEN
STEAL  by BERGERON,GABRIEL 00:44
GOOD DUNK by PAKI,DORIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:40 44-31 V 13
ASSIST  by BERGERON,GABRIEL --

00:16 MISS 3PTR by TOSCANO,MATT
REBOUND DEF by MORDI,ALLEN --
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,JUSTIN 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hobart Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clarkson
20:00 SUB OUT by TOSCANO,MATT
20:00 SUB OUT by RAPPA,BEN
20:00 SUB IN by RAPPA,LORENZO
20:00 SUB IN by KOCAK,AYDIN

SUB OUT by MORDI,ALLEN 20:00
SUB IN by NEDD,MONTY 20:00

19:46 MISS LAYUP by RAPPA,LORENZO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MOESCH,ALEX 19:46

-- REBOUND OFF by RAPPA,LORENZO
19:41 MISS 3PTR by DEREGIS,STEVE

BLOCK  by NEDD,MONTY 19:41
REBOUND DEF by MOESCH,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,JUSTIN 19:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERNETHY,NATE
19:15 44-33 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by DEREGIS,STEVE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NEDD,MONTY 18:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,BRAEDEN

18:40 MISS LAYUP by DEREGIS,STEVE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BERGERON,GABRIEL 18:40

-- REBOUND OFF by DEREGIS,STEVE
18:31 MISS 3PTR by DEREGIS,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by NEDD,MONTY --
MISS LAYUP by PAKI,DORIAN(in the paint) 18:10

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCAK,AYDIN
17:54 44-36 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by RAPPA,LORENZO

-- ASSIST  by BURNS,BRAEDEN
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 17:29 46-36 V 10
ASSIST  by PAKI,DORIAN --

17:14 MISS LAYUP by ABERNETHY,NATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAKI,DORIAN --
TURNOVER  by PAKI,DORIAN 17:10

17:10 STEAL  by DEREGIS,STEVE
17:03 46-38 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by ABERNETHY,NATE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURNS,BRAEDEN
MISS 3PTR by BERGERON,GABRIEL 16:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERNETHY,NATE
16:28 46-41 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by KOCAK,AYDIN

-- ASSIST  by DEREGIS,STEVE
MISS LAYUP by PAKI,DORIAN(in the paint) 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERNETHY,NATE



15:56 TURNOVER  by BURNS,BRAEDEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
SUB OUT by PRICE,JUSTIN 15:56
SUB IN by MORDI,ALLEN 15:56
MISS LAYUP by PAKI,DORIAN(in the paint) 15:41
REBOUND OFF by PAKI,DORIAN --

15:38 FOUL  by RAPPA,LORENZO
MISS JUMPER by MOESCH,ALEX 15:28
REBOUND OFF by NEDD,MONTY --
TURNOVER  by MORDI,ALLEN 15:19

15:06 46-43 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by ABERNETHY,NATE
GOOD LAYUP by PAKI,DORIAN(in the paint) 14:52 48-43 V 5

14:39 TURNOVER  by BURNS,BRAEDEN
STEAL  by NEDD,MONTY 14:39

14:35 FOUL  by DEREGIS,STEVE
SUB OUT by MOESCH,ALEX 14:35
SUB IN by CAREY,JACKSON 14:35
MISS 3PTR by MORDI,ALLEN 14:28

-- REBOUND DEF by RAPPA,LORENZO
14:15 TURNOVER  by DEREGIS,STEVE

STEAL  by PAKI,DORIAN 14:15
GOOD LAYUP by MORDI,ALLEN(in the paint) 13:58 50-43 V 7

13:37 MISS 3PTR by KOCAK,AYDIN
REBOUND DEF by BERGERON,GABRIEL --
MISS LAYUP by BERGERON,GABRIEL(in the paint) 13:27

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCAK,AYDIN
13:08 50-45 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by RAPPA,LORENZO(in the paint)
12:36 FOUL  by RAPPA,LORENZO

GOOD FT by NEDD,MONTY 12:36 51-45 V 6
12:36 SUB OUT by RAPPA,LORENZO
12:36 SUB OUT by DEREGIS,STEVE
12:36 SUB IN by MAXAM,TYSON
12:36 SUB IN by TOSCANO,MATT

SUB OUT by PAKI,DORIAN 12:36
SUB OUT by BERGERON,GABRIEL 12:36
SUB IN by PRICE,JUSTIN 12:36
SUB IN by LUTZ,NIKO 12:36
GOOD FT by NEDD,MONTY 12:36 52-45 V 7
SUB OUT by NEDD,MONTY 12:36
SUB IN by MOESCH,ALEX 12:36
FOUL  by LUTZ,NIKO 12:24

12:24 MISS FT by ABERNETHY,NATE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:24 MISS FT by ABERNETHY,NATE
REBOUND DEF by MORDI,ALLEN --
MISS LAYUP by MOESCH,ALEX(in the paint) 12:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TOSCANO,MATT
11:56 52-47 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ABERNETHY,NATE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MORDI,ALLEN(in the paint) 11:32 54-47 V 7
ASSIST  by PRICE,JUSTIN --

11:12 MISS LAYUP by MAXAM,TYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORDI,ALLEN --
MISS LAYUP by CAREY,JACKSON(in the paint) 10:59

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCAK,AYDIN
FOUL  by LUTZ,NIKO 10:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:52
SUB OUT by LUTZ,NIKO 10:52
SUB IN by MUNTNER,HARRISON 10:52

10:48 MISS 3PTR by ABERNETHY,NATE
REBOUND DEF by MORDI,ALLEN --
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,JUSTIN 10:32
REBOUND OFF by MORDI,ALLEN --



GOOD LAYUP by MORDI,ALLEN(in the paint) 10:29 56-47 V 9
10:09 MISS 3PTR by MAXAM,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MORDI,ALLEN(in the paint) 09:50 58-47 V 11
ASSIST  by PRICE,JUSTIN --

09:35 MISS LAYUP by MAXAM,TYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MUNTNER,HARRISON --

09:31 FOUL  by BURNS,BRAEDEN
09:31 SUB OUT by MAXAM,TYSON
09:31 SUB OUT by KOCAK,AYDIN
09:31 SUB IN by DEREGIS,STEVE
09:31 SUB IN by PIDDOCK,BOBBY

GOOD LAYUP by CAREY,JACKSON(in the paint) 09:19 60-47 V 13
ASSIST  by MUNTNER,HARRISON --

09:03 MISS LAYUP by ABERNETHY,NATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORDI,ALLEN --
MISS LAYUP by MOESCH,ALEX(in the paint) 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
08:40 MISS 3PTR by TOSCANO,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:38 SUB OUT by TOSCANO,MATT
08:38 SUB IN by RAPPA,LORENZO

SUB OUT by CAREY,JACKSON 08:38
SUB IN by NEDD,MONTY 08:38

08:33 MISS LAYUP by ABERNETHY,NATE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MUNTNER,HARRISON 08:33

-- REBOUND OFF by ABERNETHY,NATE
08:27 MISS 3PTR by BURNS,BRAEDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:22 SUB OUT by ABERNETHY,NATE
08:22 SUB IN by WALLACE,GRAYSON
08:13 60-49 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by PIDDOCK,BOBBY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NEDD,MONTY 07:54 62-49 V 13
07:36 MISS 3PTR by DEREGIS,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by MOESCH,ALEX --
07:28 FOUL  by WALLACE,GRAYSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28
GOOD FT by MORDI,ALLEN(fastbreak) 07:28 63-49 V 14
GOOD FT by MORDI,ALLEN(fastbreak) 07:28 64-49 V 15

07:15 MISS JUMPER by BURNS,BRAEDEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PIDDOCK,BOBBY

07:07 64-51 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,BRAEDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAPPA,LORENZO

MISS 3PTR by MORDI,ALLEN 06:45
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:39 SUB OUT by WALLACE,GRAYSON
06:39 SUB OUT by PIDDOCK,BOBBY
06:39 SUB IN by ABERNETHY,NATE
06:39 SUB IN by KOCAK,AYDIN

SUB OUT by PRICE,JUSTIN 06:39
SUB IN by PAKI,DORIAN 06:39

06:28 64-53 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by ABERNETHY,NATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURNS,BRAEDEN

GOOD LAYUP by MORDI,ALLEN(in the paint) 06:13 66-53 V 13
FOUL  by MOESCH,ALEX 06:00

05:55 66-55 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,BRAEDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEREGIS,STEVE

GOOD LAYUP by PAKI,DORIAN(in the paint) 05:33 68-55 V 13
ASSIST  by MUNTNER,HARRISON --

05:17 TURNOVER  by KOCAK,AYDIN
STEAL  by MUNTNER,HARRISON 05:17
GOOD DUNK by PAKI,DORIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:13 70-55 V 15



ASSIST  by NEDD,MONTY --
04:55 MISS 3PTR by ABERNETHY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:34
SUB OUT by MORDI,ALLEN 04:34
SUB IN by PRICE,JUSTIN 04:34
MISS JUMPER by NEDD,MONTY 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,BRAEDEN
FOUL  by PRICE,JUSTIN 04:13
SUB OUT by NEDD,MONTY 04:13
SUB IN by CAREY,JACKSON 04:13

04:08 70-58 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by KOCAK,AYDIN
GOOD 3PTR by CAREY,JACKSON 03:42 73-58 V 15
ASSIST  by PAKI,DORIAN --

03:32 73-61 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by DEREGIS,STEVE
-- ASSIST  by RAPPA,LORENZO

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,JUSTIN 03:04
REBOUND OFF by MUNTNER,HARRISON --
MISS JUMPER by MUNTNER,HARRISON(in the paint) 03:00
REBOUND OFF by PAKI,DORIAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:58
TURNOVER  by MOESCH,ALEX 02:41

02:41 STEAL  by DEREGIS,STEVE
02:35 73-63 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,BRAEDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAPPA,LORENZO
GOOD JUMPER by MOESCH,ALEX(in the paint) 02:01 75-63 V 12

01:44 MISS DUNK by ABERNETHY,NATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,JUSTIN --

01:40 FOUL  by DEREGIS,STEVE
01:40 SUB OUT by DEREGIS,STEVE
01:40 SUB IN by RAPPA,BEN
01:36 FOUL  by BURNS,BRAEDEN
01:36 SUB OUT by RAPPA,BEN
01:36 SUB IN by DEREGIS,STEVE

MISS FT by CAREY,JACKSON(fastbreak) 01:36
-- REBOUND DEF by KOCAK,AYDIN

01:27 TURNOVER  by BURNS,BRAEDEN
01:27 SUB OUT by DEREGIS,STEVE
01:27 SUB IN by RAPPA,BEN

SUB OUT by PAKI,DORIAN 01:27
SUB OUT by MUNTNER,HARRISON 01:27
SUB IN by MORDI,ALLEN 01:27
SUB IN by BERGERON,GABRIEL 01:27
MISS JUMPER by MOESCH,ALEX 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCAK,AYDIN
00:59 MISS 3PTR by BURNS,BRAEDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:52 SUB OUT by RAPPA,LORENZO
00:52 SUB OUT by RAPPA,BEN
00:52 SUB IN by DEREGIS,STEVE
00:52 SUB IN by WALLACE,GRAYSON
00:48 MISS 3PTR by DEREGIS,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:34 FOUL  by KOCAK,AYDIN

GOOD FT by MORDI,ALLEN 00:34 76-63 V 13
MISS FT by MORDI,ALLEN 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,BRAEDEN
00:30 MISS 3PTR by ABERNETHY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by MOESCH,ALEX --
00:25 FOUL  by BURNS,BRAEDEN

GOOD FT by MOESCH,ALEX(fastbreak) 00:22 77-63 V 14
MISS FT by MOESCH,ALEX(fastbreak) 00:22



-- REBOUND DEF by ABERNETHY,NATE
00:17 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,GRAYSON

REBOUND DEF by MOESCH,ALEX --


